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  PEACH.All-Day

EGGS 
 EGGS BACON                                                                           €9,-    €13,5   

 Avocado, bacon, brioche, eggs and hollandaise   

 EGGS NORWEGIAN                                                                €9,-   €14,5

 Salmon, spinach, brioche, eggs, hollandaise

 EGGS AVOCADO                                                                     €9,-   €12,5                                                                      

 Avocado, brioche, eggs, hollandaise

 EXTRA: Salmon €2,5, Avocado €1,5, Bacon €2,5

 Hamburger, lettuce,tomato, cheese, bacon, 

 chipotle, onion

 MCBAGEL €15

BAGELS

€13
 Smoked salmon, cucumber, red onion,  

 cream cheese

 SALMON

€14

 Halloumi ,muhammara, nuts and 

 roasted veggies

 VEGGIE

 Eggs, bacon, smashed avocado and cheese
 SCRAMBLED EGG €13

€14
 Marinated chicken with veggies, onion and 

 baba ganoush

 CHICKEN

WIFI :  AllDayBrunch

Scrambled egg, pico de gallo, guacamole, sausage

BREAKFAST BURRITO

 KOREAN BBQ

 Kimchi, korean  style bbq pork, spicy mayo and veggies

(you can also make it a bagel)

Grilled vegetables, muhammara, nuts & halloumi
VEGGIE

BURRITO'S 
 €15

€13

€14   SOUP OF THE WEEK                                                         €8,5

SEASONAL SPECIALITIES

 OATS                                                                                         €8,5
 Warm oats with apple, raisins, coconut flakes,  
 cinnamon bananachips, coconutmilk                                      
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  PEACH.Sweets!

CAKES & HIGH TEA

3 pancakes with matcha white chocolate and raspberry
MATCHA & WHITE CHOCOLATE                                €13

PANCAKES

3 vanilla pancakes with peanutbutter and banana
BANANA PEANUT BUTTER                                            €11

3 vanilla pancakes with bacon, 

chicken & maple syrup

CRAZY BACON PANCAKES                                           €13              

Small birdcage with one bagel salmon, one breakfast burrito

two scones & one bananabread to share! 

includes one tea pot with fresh mint/ginger tea

only available from wednesday till friday! for 2       €17,95 p.p. 

MINI HIGH TEA

BANANNA BREAD                                                         €4,5

BROWNIE                                                                          €4,5

COUNTER CAKES                                                          €6,0

High tea is with reservation only. What’s in it? 

Bottomless tea with fresh mint leaves, ginger,

lemon, thyme, orange

selection of cakes and sweets

Mini sandwiches & burrito's

Mimosa or fresh orange juice

WIFI :  AllDayBrunch

Check out our counter for cakes and pies!

HIGH TEA                                                                       €29,0 p.p
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  PEACH.

WIFI :  AllDayBrunch

  PEACH.Drinks!

ALCOHOL
MIMOSA

PROSECCO

ROSÉ, WHITE OR RED WINE TIBERIUS

STELLA 

PORNSTAR MARTINI

ESPRESSO MARTINI

€6,50

€5,50

€5,00

€3,00

€10,00

€10,00

SODA

SPA BLAUW / SPA ROOD

SPA BLAUW/ SPA ROOD 0,75L

HOME MADE ICE TEA PEACH 

COLA / ZERO

GINGER ALE

GINGER BEER

TONIC

APPELAERE

€3,00

€6,00

€6,00

€3,00

€3,50

€3,50

€3,50

€3,50

DETOX apple, cucumber, ginger

GINGER SHOT lemon, ginger, apple

CARRALOT carrot, ginger, apple, orange 

PERFECT SKIN beetrood, apple, ginger, lemon

FRESH ORANGE JUICE

FRESH APPLE PEAR JUICE

€6,75

€3,00

€6,75

€6,50

€4,50

€5,50

FRESH JUICES 

BANANA STRAWBERRY SMOOTHIE

MANGO GINGER SMOOTHIE

GREEN SMOOTHIE 

€6,00

€6,00

€6,00

SMOOTHIES

spinach, avocado, mango, banana, coconutmilk



W I L L E M S T R A A T  1 8 ,  0 7 6 - 8 8 6 0 9 1 0  B R E D A   W W W . P E A C H - B R E D A . N L

  PEACH.

WIFI :  AllDayBrunch

  PEACH.
Coffee and Tea!

COFFEE
LUNGO

ESPRESSO

DOUBLE ESPRESSO

CAPPUCCINO

LATTE MACCHIATO 

ESPRESSO MACCHIATO

CORTADO

FLATT WHITE

CAFË LATTE

ICED LATTE

€2,80

€2,60

€3,80

€3,80

€4,30

€3,00

€3,20

€4,30

€4,00

€4,30

TEA
ENGLISH/ EARL GREY/ ROOIBOS

GREEN TEA WITH ROSE PETALS

GINGER TEA

MINT TEA

FEEL BETTER thyme, lemon, ginger & honey

€3,00

€3,00

€4,50

€3,50

€3,50

SPECIALS
CHAI LATTE 

DIRTY CHAI

MATCHA LATTE

PUMPKIN SPICE LATTE

CINNAMON SPICE LATTE

CARAMEL LATTE

ICED LATTE

FRAPPUCCINO CARAMEL

HOT CHOCO 

EXTRA SHOT/ SYRUP / PEPPER / WHIPPED CREAM

SOY / COCONUT / OAT MILK 

€4,00

€4,20

€4,50

€4,50

€4,50

€4,50

€4,30

€5,00

€4,00

+€0,50

+€0,20


